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1.3W

Y. ZHANG SURVEYING LIMITED
ONTARIO LAND SURVEYORS

DRAWING FILE:

JOB NUMBER: 25-052

FIELD: EA CAD: EA CHECKED by: Yifan Z.

www.yzsurveying.com

AREA (m²)PART LOT CONCSESSION PIN

SCHEDULE

PART OF

LOTS 11

AND 12

CONCESSION 16

PART OF PIN

28353-0261 (LT)

1

2

13322.7

G:\Shared drives\ProVision Jobs\Job Folders\25-052 PIN 283530261 Land

Severance\CAD\25-052 7 SUGARBUSH CRES.dwg

DATE:September 25, 2025

PLAN OF SURVEY OF

PART OF LOTS 11 AND 12

CONCESSION 16

(GEOGRAPHIC TOWNSHIP OF HARVEY)

MUNICIPALITY OF TRENT LAKES

COUNTY OF PETERBOROUGH

2025 PROVISION LAND CONSULTANTS INC.

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

I CERTIFY THAT,

THIS PLAN OF SURVEY RELATES TO AOLS PLAN SUBMISSION FORM NUMBER V-108608.

2. THE SURVEY WAS COMPLETED ON THE 30th DAY OF AUGUST 2025.

DATE YIFAN ZHANG

ONTARIO LAND SURVEYOR

1. THIS SURVEY AND PLAN ARE CORRECT AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE

SURVEYS ACT, THE SURVEYORS ACT, THE LAND TITLES ACT AND THE

REGULATIONS MADE UNDER THEM.

DISTANCES

BEARINGS

POINT ID

ORP A

ORP B

NORTHING (m) EASTING (m)

4 934 626.25

4 935 223.77

701 089.24

700 866.41

LEGEND

            HEREON ARE GROUND AND CAN BE CONVERTED TO GRID BY

MULTIPLYING BY THE COMBINED SCALE FACTOR OF 1.0000585.

           HEREON ARE GRID AND DERIVED FROM OBSERVED REFERENCE POINTS

A AND B, BY REAL TIME NETWORK(RTN) OBSERVATIONS, UTM ZONE 17, NAD83

(CSRS)(2010.0).

OBSERVED REFERENCE POINTS (ORPs): UTM ZONE 17, NAD83(CSRS)(2010.0)

COORDINATES ARE TO REMOTE ACCURACY PER O.REG. 216/10 SECTION 14(2).

COORDINATES CANNOT, IN THEMSELVES, BE USED TO RE-ESTABLISH THE

CORNERS OR BOUNDARIES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN.

DENOTES   SURVEY MONUMENT FOUND

DENOTES   SURVEY MONUMENT SET

DENOTES   STANDARD IRON BAR

DENOTES   SHORT STANDARD IRON BAR

DENOTES   IRON BAR

DENOTES   ELLIOTT&PARR. O.L.S.

DENOTES   J.B. FLEGUEL SURVEYORS O.L.S.

DENOTES   W.A. BENINGER, O.L.S.

DENOTES   G.W. ELLIOTT. O.L.S.

DENOTES   PLAN 45R-16337

DENOTES   PLAN 45R-4228

DENOTES   REGISTERED PLAN 41

DENOTES   PLAN 45R-2485

DENOTES   OVERHEAD HYDRO WIRES

DENOTES   UTILITY POLE

SIB

SSIB

IB

E&P

JBF

873

712

P1

P2

P3

P4

OH

THE INTENDED PLOT SIZE OF THIS PLAN IS 914mm IN WIDTH BY 610mm IN

HEIGHT WHEN PLOTTED AT A SCALE OF 1:900.

METRIC DISTANCES AND COORDINATES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE IN

METRES AND CAN BE CONVERTED TO FEET BY DIVIDING BY 0.3048.

0

SCALE 1:900

18 36 54m9 27

SEPTEMBER 04th, 2025

FOR BEARING COMPARISONS, A ROTATION OF 1Ā47'30" COUNTER-CLOCKWISE

WAS APPLIED TO BEARINGS ON P2.

UP

11983.1

PART OF

LOT 12

(A DIVISION OF PROVISION LAND CONSULTANTS INC.)

ALTERNATIVE MONUMENTS WERE SET DUE TO LACK OF OVERBURDEN AND/OR

PROXIMITY OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH O.REG. 525/91

SECTION 11(4).

PLAN 45R-17913
Received and deposited

September  25th, 2025

Christen Chapman 

Representative for the 
Land Registrar for the 
Land Titles Division of 
Peterborough  (No.45)


